1 Sr. Shalbi P A daughter of Mr. Antony P O, Perepilly (H), South Chittoor, Cheranalloor Village, Ernakulam Dist. Kerala – 682027 do hereby solemnly affirm & declare as under:-

That I am Managing Trustee of Isabella De Rosis Public School Trust having registered number 99/IV/2013 & the following are self-centered

GE	NERAL INFORMATION		
1	Affiliation Number allotted by CBSE to the school:	931242	
2	Name of the School as per affiliation letter of CBSE:	ISABELLA DE ROSIS PUBLIC SCHOOL	
3	Address of the School:	THEVARKAD, VARAPUZHA, ERNAKULAM, KERALA PIN - 683517	
4	Standard/level/class up to which the school is running:	PRE - KG-& I -XII	
5	Is the name and address of school in CBSE affiliation letter and State NOC/Recognition/U-DISE same exactly the same	YES	
	U-DISE code allotted to the school:	32080100210	
, 人类	Name and address of the Trust/Society/ Company(under section-8)running the School as on date	ISABELLA DE ROSIS PUBLIC SCHOOL TRUST THEVARKAD, VARAPUZHA 31-05-2013	
	Is the Trust/Society/ Company duly registered with the competentregistering authority and the registration is valid as on date?	YES 31-05-2113	
	Purpose of present application:	Land Correction in OASIS	
0	Location of school	ISABELLA DE ROSIS PUBLIC SCHOOL THEVARKAD, VARAPUZHA, ERNAKULAM, KERALA' PIN - 683517	

Son Jily

PRINCIPAL Isabelia De Rosis Public School Thevarkad, Varapuzha Signatur elb Principal

11	Has the school obtained Recognition Certificate from the StateGovernment from class-1 to 8th?	YES
12	Number of Recognition Certificate from class-1 to 8th and date of issue:	NS(2)/27242/2019/DGE 17/2/2020
13	is the School affiliated to any other board besides CBSE for Class-X or XII examinations?	NO
INFOR	MATION REGARDING LAND DETAILS AND OWNERSHIP	
14	Is the school situated on a single contiguous plot of land bounded on allsides by a Pucca Boundary Wall?	YES
15	Are both the School and the Play Ground situated in a single compoundbounded by a single continuous Boundary Wall on all sides?	YES
16	Total area (in square meters) in respect of 13 and 14 above on which theschool is situated:	12185m²
17	The land is in the possession of the school/ Trust/Society/Companylegally by way of:	Lease deed
18	Name of the Owner/Lessee of the land in respect of point-16 above:	Sr Juliet Kunnappilly
19	In case the land is in the possession of the society/school by way of leaseas per State Government norms, the period of the lease:	31-05-2013 - 31-05-2113 100 YEARS
20	Is any public road, canal or thorough-fare, HT line etc. passing throughthe land in respect of point-15 above?	YES
INFO	RMATION REGARDING ESSENTIAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS	
21	Has the school been inspected by the Government engineer and theschool building been found structurally safe for running a school?	YES
21(a)	If yes the date of last inspection:	17-05-2024
21	Has the school been inspected by the officer of Government Fire Department and the school building been declared safe for school fromthe point of view of fire safety?	YES
21(2)	If yes the date of last inspection:	15-04-2024
22	Has the school compound been checked by the public health department and the health and sanitary conditions been found to be satisfactory and the water has been found safe for drinking?	YES

Signature of Principal

PRINCIPAL

shella De Rosis Public School
Thevarkad, Varapuzha
CBSE, Aff. No: 931242

22(a)	If yes the date of last inspection:	04-05-2024
INFOR	MATION REGARDING THE STAFF	
23	Does the school have well defined service rules and conditions for its employees as per prevalent norms of appropriate Government?	YES
24	Is the school paying salary to the teachers and other employees as per the norms of the appropriate Government?	YES
25	Is the salary to the teachers and other employees of the school being paid through the bank by mode of electronic clearing?	YES
ALUTE NET	(Payment by cheque or cash to the individuals is not allowed)	
26	Is the school paying EPF to the teachers and other employees as per the norms of the appropriate Government?	YES

ISABELLA DE ROSIS
PUBLIC SCHOOL
THEVARKAD
SIGNATURE DE PROP-683517
(of School Manager)

PRINCIPAL
Isabella De Rosis Public School
Thevarkad, Varapuzha
21242

Thevarkad, Varapuzha
CBSE. Aff. No: 931242
Signature with Stamp
(of School Principal)

Verified that the above content of self-declaration are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Nothing has been concealed in it.

Date :- 27.05.2024 Place :- VARAPUZHA

